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No. 421, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1911. 
CHAPTER 468. 

AN ACT relating to justices of the peace in cities of the first 
class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In every city of the first class there shall be 
elected but one justice of the peace, who shall hold his office for 
the term of two years and until his successor is elected and 
qualified. Ile shall receive an annual salary of six hundred 
dollars, payable monthly as city officers are paid. All fees re-
ceived by such justice, in any action or proceeding instituted 
before him, shall be paid into the city treasury. Such justice 
shall be entitled to retain fees derived froth sources other than 
actions and proceedings. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 27, 1911. 

No. 562, S.] 	 [Published June '249, 1911. 

CHAPTER 469. 
AN ACT to create section 2394-35 to 2394-40, inclusive, of 

the statutes, to provide for keeping record and making re- 
port of industrial accidents to the industrial accident board. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There are added to the statutes six new sections 
to read : Section 2394-35. Every employer of four or more 
persons shall keep a record of all accidents causing death or dis-
ability of any employee, which record shall show such facts in 
regard to the accident and the person disabled as the industrial 
board may require ; said record to be kept in a book in such 
form .  as the industrial accident board may prescribe. 

Seetion 239-l--16. Every casualty insurance company. mut-
ual corporation, hcnefit society. or 01 her person which indemni-
fies any employer against liability for or on account of any in-
jury of an employee, shall keep a record of all accidents caus-
ing death or disability of any such employee, which record shall 
show such facts in regard to the accident and the person dis-
abled a: CI he industrial ayeident board may require; said rec-
ord to he kept in a book in such form as the industrial aeei-
dent board In ay prescribe. 


